MEMORANDUM

Daytona Beach Fire Department

MEMO TO: James V. Chisholm, City Manager
FROM: Dru Driscoll, Fire Chief @
DATE: April 16, 2016

SUBJECT: Sixth Amendment — East Volusia Fire-Rescue/EMS Interlocal Agreement - Extension

REQUEST
The Fire Department respectfully requests City Commission approval by resolution for the Sixth

Amendment of the East Volusia Fire-Rescue and Emergency Medical Services Automatic Aid and Closest
Unit Response System interlocal agreement.

PURPOSE

The intent of this interlocal agreement is to provide mutual assistance in case of a fire, medical, or other
emergency in order to bring an emergency under control in a timely manner or to provide back-up response
in the requesting party’s jurisdiction or providing assistance in a requesting party’s jurisdiction.

CONSIDERATION

The current interlocal agreement is set to expire on September 30, 2018. The sixth amendment to the
agreement allows for a four (4) year extension through September 30, 2022. There are no fees associated
with this agreement.

FUNDING
No funding associated with this request.

RECOMMENDATION

The Fire Depariment respectfully requests City Commission approval by resolution for the Sixth
Amendment of the East Volusia Fire-Rescue and Emergency Medical Services Automatic Aid and Closest
Unit Response System interlocal agreement. For the Mayor and City Manager to execute the agreement by
signature. Final signed agreement shall be recorded by the Volusia County Clerk of Courts.




